PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Scandinavian Oat Processing AB	10/12/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biovelop AB
Street Address:	Alvasvagen 1
City:	Kimstad
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	61020

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7910143

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)350-6878 Phone: 617-350-6800

Email: elizabeth.ball@gesmer.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Gesmer Updegrove LLP

Address Line 1: 40 Broad Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VALEA.8284

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew E. Connors

Total Attachments: 2

source=Scandinavian_BiovelopAB_5#page1.tif source=Scandinavian_BiovelopAB_5#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 7910

PATENT REEL: 027192 FRAME: 0123





Registration number: 556664-9116

Date of registration: 2004-08-13

Company name: Biovelop AB

Address:

Älvåsvägen l 610 20 KIMSTAD

Registered office: Höganäs

Share capital: SEK 1 257 400



The company is registered as a private limited liability company

BOARD MEMBER, CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

600422-3910 Cervin, Johan Olof, Torsångsvägen 6, 167 71 BROMMA

BOARD MEMBERS

591126-5139 Midby, Lars Niklas, Linnégatan 58, 114 54 STOCKHOLM

DEPUTY MEMBERS OF THE BOARD

651020-1475 Strömholm, Johan Fredrik, Bergviksvägen 53, 167 63 BROMMA

MANAGING DIRECTOR

580521 Lawther, Mark, Gevninge bygade 55, DK4000 ROSKILDE, DANMARK

AUDITORS

580329-3975 Toresson, Hans Bertil, Storgatan 62, 263 31 HÖGANÄS

SIGNATORY POWER

The board of directors is entitled to sign on behalf of the company.

Furthermore, the Managing Director, in his normal business activities, is also entitled to sign on behalf of the company.

FINANCIAL YEAR

Registered financial year: 0101 - 1231 Latest annual report submitted covers financial period 20090101-20091231

DATE OF REGISTRATION OF CURRENT AND PREVIOUS COMPANY NAMES

2010-01-27 Biovelop AB

2004-10-04 Scandinavian OAT Processing AB 2004-08-13 Aktiebolaget Grundstenen 102971

CONTD.

PATENT REEL: 027192 FRAME: 0124



CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

Registration number:

556664-9116

Date of registration:

2004-08-13

Company name:

Biovelop AB

SUNDSVALL 2010-10-12 Ex officio

Anna-Karin Östin

True copy cartified.

PATENT

REEL: 027192 FRAME: 0125

RECORDED: 11/08/2011